                                         Page 1 of 3
POL - D - Cyber Security Incident Management  15/12/2021
Document Title Document Number Issue Date
CYBER SECURITY INCIDENT
MANAGEMENT
538 10/11/2019
Approved By Version Number Review Due Date
POLICY

or high impact incidents
7. DOCUMENTATION AND REPORTING TO MANAGEMENT
7.1 Security incidents shall be documented and tracked.
7.2 The systems administrators shall provide the information and documentation required to perform the
investigation and complete the reporting of any security incident involving their respective systems.
7.3 IT Security shall maintain an incident log register and regularly report high severity incidents and overall incident
trend to the management.
8. INCIDENT RESPONSE TRAINING
8.1 Employees and contractors shall be made aware of the procedures for reporting the different types of security
events and incidents that might have an impact on Sidra assets.
8.2 An awareness program covering incident detection, reporting and handling shall be developed and
implemented.
COMPLIANCE
REFERENCES
1. ISO 27001:2013 Standard
1.1 Responsibilities and procedures (A.16.1.1)
1.2 Reporting information security events (A.16.1.2)
1.3 Reporting information security weaknesses (A.16.1.3)
1.4 Assessment of and decision on information security events (A.16.1.4)
1.5 Response to Information Security Incidents (A.16.1.5)
1.6 Learning from Information Security Incidents (A.16.1.6)
2. National Information Assurance (NIA) Policy v2.0
2.1 Access Control Security [AM] – Section 9.2
2.2 Governance Structure [IG] – Section 1.2
2.3 Portable Devices & Working Off-Site Security [OS] – Section 11.2